

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P(C). No. 1791 of 2023**

----

Shilpa Sachin Pawar @ Shilpa Jewel Madki

.....**Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand and Others

.....**Respondents**

---

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

---

For the Petitioner : Mr. Subodh Kr. Pandey, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Shubham Gautam, AC to AAG-V

---

**05/ Dated: 04.04.2025**

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on  
09.05.2025.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

Kunal/ Rohit