

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2023

Shilpa Sachin Pawar @ Shilpa Juwel Madki

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Subodh Kr. Pandey, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Shubham Gautam, AC to AAG-V

06/ 25th March, 2026

As prayed for, list this case on 26.03.2026.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

25.03.2026
Pawan/CP-2
Uploaded
26.03.2026